F030000 3263

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dr ess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone r	\$)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	3)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		114
	Office Use Only	ZAN



06/25/03-01054-011 **78.75



Law Offices

MARK R. DYCIO, P.C. Suite 101 10615 Judicial Drive Fairfax, Virginia 22030

> (703) 383-0100 Fax: (703) 383-0101

June 24, 2003

[†] Admitted to practice in DC
[‡] Admitted to practice in North Carolina
Of Counsel

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS: AIRBILL: 8400 9416 4047

State of Florida Registration Division]Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

 $\overline{\Omega}$ ഗ

Re: Universal Debit & Credit Corporation

Dear Sir\Madam:

Enclosed please find the fully executed and original application of Universal Debit & Credit Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, to transact business in the State of Florida as a foreign corporation.

I enclose for you the sum of seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents (\$78.75) representing the cost of filing the enclosed application and the cost of a certificate of status. To that end, In also enclose for you the certificate of good standing, receipt for certificate of good standing and copy of the transmittal letter of the certificate of good standing from the Virginia State Corporation Commission for your records.

Finally, included herein is the mandated documentation requested by the State of Florida.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter. Please contact the undersigned counsel should you have any questions in this regard.

Very truly yours,

Mark R. Dycio

Mark R. Dycio Victoria J. Schug T. Wayne Biggs Richard B. Orsino Stephanie C. Hess^{*†}

Ray L. Hanna^{†*} Brian J. Moran^{*}

> MRD\ enclosure

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

oration DillersA SUBJECT: (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Fibrida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign computation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

<u>ງຮຽ</u> E (Name of Person) $\overline{\Omega}$ 50 Q NAMI TRA (Address) 06 (City/State and Zin code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassec, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT	
BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. I S03, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	1
needed of participant for so contained in the name of precessly	
2. <u>Viecinia</u> (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
4. Avgusst 8, 1994 5. <u>Peopetual Annual Peneur</u> (Date of incorporation) 5. <u>Depetual Annual Peneur</u> (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	~{
6. UPON QUALIFICATION (Date first transacted business in Florida, If corporation has not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.") (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7. 7700 Little River Tuenpike, #201, Annardole, UA 2200 (Principal office address)	3
7700 Little River Turnpike, #201, Annandale, UA 22003 (Current mailing address)	
8. <u>CREDIT CARD Processing SALES</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)	
Name: KA'imi LANI JONES - QUARIES & BRADY LLD.	-
Office Address: 4501 TAMIAMITRAIL-NORTH #300	
NAOLES , Florida 34103-3060 (City) (Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS			
Chairman: LONNIE D. GADOY, ITT	<u> </u>		
Address: 7700 Little River Tuppike	#201		
ANNANDALE UA 22003			
Vice Chairman: CA2105 GAUIDIA	··· 2]		
Address: 7700 Little River Tuenpike	10647		
Annandale, UA 22003			
Director:	A p		
Address:			
	A 2		
Director:			
Address:			
B. OFFICERS			
President: LONNIE D. GADDY, TUT			
Address: 7700 Little River TURNPIKE	# 201		
Address ANNANCALE VA 22003			
Vice President: CARLOS GAVIDIA			
Address: _ 7700 Little River Turopike			
ANNANCALE, UA 22003			
Secretary:			
Address:			
Treasurer:			
Address:	<u></u>		
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an according to the application listing additional officers	and/or directors.		
13 (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of th	n emplication)		
14. (ARIOS GAVIDIA, DICE PRODIDENT			
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

•

,

._----

- -

•

,

.

Commonwealth Firginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

UNIVERSAL DEBIT AND CREDIT CORPORATION is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is August 08, 1994.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: June 9, 2003

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission